
 HAZUS User Group National Conference Calls  2007 

NOVEMBER 13, 2007  HAZUS  TRAINING 

CALL  PARTICIPANTS 

1. Shari Brand, FEMA Region 7 
2. Rick Burgess, City of Punta Gorda Florida 
3. Jamie Caplan, Jamie Caplan Consulting LLC 
4. Ray Chavelier, EMI 
5. Brian Crumpler, Virginia Department of 

Emergency Management 
6. Lisa, CUP Student, 3RiversHUG Member 
7. Rich Davies, Western Disaster Center 
8. Tom Durham, PBS&J 
9. Vanessa Glynn‐Linaris, FEMA Region 3 
10. Ron Hess, Nevada Bureau of Mines and 

Geology 

11. Tom LeBlanc, Texas Governor’s Division of 
Emergency Management 

12. Kevin Mickey, Polis Center 
13. Beth Miller‐Howser, PBS&J 
14. Jamie Mitchem, California University of 

Pennsylvania 
15. Phil Moore, EMI 
16. Lynn Seirup, New York Office of Emergency 

Services 
17. Hope Seligson, MMI Engineering 

FUTURE  CALL  SCHEDULE  –  TO  PARTICIPATE  1‐800‐320‐4330  PIN 675346# 

• HAZUS Application Library       Thursday, December 06, 2007   11:30 am Eastern Time 
• HAZUS University Clearinghouse     Thursday, January 10, 2008   1:00 pm Eastern Time 
• Success Story Presentations       Tuesday, February 05, 2008   2:00 pm Eastern Time 
• Model Efforts by State EMA’s       Friday, March 07, 2008     Noon Eastern Time 
• Supporting HUGs with Expert Resources   Thursday, April 10, 2008     Noon Eastern Time 
• HAZUS National User Conference     Tuesday, May 06, 2008     2:00 pm Eastern Time 
• Data Collection         Thursday, June 12, 2008     Noon Eastern Time 
• Using HAZUS for “other” Hazards     Wednesday, July 16, 2008    2:00 pm Eastern Time 
• HAZUS Conference Update       Tuesday, August 12, 2008    1:00 pm Eastern Time 

HAZUS  TRAINING  

PRIVATE  SECTOR  INITIATIVE  –  TOM  DURHAM 

This program started four years ago in an effort to privatize training.  Vendors were identified, recruited, trained 
and authorized to teach basic and advanced courses.  The training courses included basic, advanced and 
troubleshooting information.  Phase 1 of the project is over and thirty‐five vendors have been trained.  A list of 
vendors is included at the bottom of these minutes.  These vendors have formed HAZUS User Groups and become 
great regional resources in their regions.  Phase 2 of the project may include setting up several regional training 
centers, perhaps at college facilities. 

Thirteen laptop computers were funded through this program.  They are loaded with HAZUS and dedicated for 
FEMA funded training. 

EMI  –  PHIL  MOORE  AND  RAY  CHEVALIER 

EMI is working to market their courses better.  They tend to fill with 15‐18 people and can hold 20‐25.  Marketing 
efforts will include a t‐shirt design.  To attend courses complete FEMA form 75‐5 and have it signed by a supervisor 
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and then a regional representative.  Travel expenses are refunded and meals cost approximately $80 for the week.  
It is possible to attend the same course twice in one year if a waiver is signed by EMI; this process takes several 
weeks. 

NEW  HAZUS  COURSES  AND  COURSE  UPDATES  –  KEVIN MICKEY 

There are 8 HAZUS courses and some changes have been made to them, including significant changes to the Data 
Management course to include CDMS.  The Basic HAZUS course has been slightly redefined to focus less on data 
management and strictly on the basics of using HAZUS.  There is less redundancy between the courses now in 
effect creating a complete HAZUS curriculum. 

To schedule courses in the region, Kevin recommends contacting Eric Berman at FEMA Headquarters.  Sacramento 
is holding a course in their region as a way to kick‐off a new California user group. 

Six Virtual HAZUS Courses have been developed.  Each course includes a complete presentation with video and the 
ability to be certified.  The courses are offered on‐line through ESRI.  These courses will not replace those at EMI, 
they provide an opportunity for folks who can’t get to EMI or who need help getting started with HAZUS.  The cost 
of the courses has yet to be determined but will probably be approximately $25. 

The courses are listed below – these are not their exact titles.   

1. HAZUS Overview – Basic HAZUS with a focus on creating a study region (available soon) 
2. Flood Modeling (available soon) 
3. User Defined Hazards (available in December) 
4. Interpreting Flood Loss Analysis Output (available in December) 
5. Hurricane 101 (available in February) 
6. Earthquake 101 (available in February) 

Anyone with suggestions regarding courses should contact Kevin Mickey.  On the call, it was recommended that a 
course be offered for using HAZUS for recovery. 

HAZUS  USERS  OF  THE  YEAR!  

Please take the time to complete the attached nomination form. 

TRAINING ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• E172 ADVANCED HAZUS MULTI‐HAZARDS FOR FLOOD  ‐ January 14‐17, 2008 

For further information on enrollment, please contact the NETC Admissions Office, (301) 447‐1035, or fax your 
request to (301) 447‐1658.  For further information on the course, please refer to the course web site 
at: http://training.fema.gov/emiweb/EMICourses/e172.asp or contact the EMI course manager, Phillip Moore, 
(301) 447‐1248 or email at phillip.moore@dhs.gov.  
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2007  AND  2008  EMI  COURSES  
 
E170   Advanced HAZUS‐MH for Hurricane    February 4‐7, 2008 
 
E172   Advanced HAZUS‐MH for Flood     January 14‐17, 2008 
       June 16‐19, 2008 
 
E174   Advanced HAZUS‐MH for Earthquake     April 21‐24, 2008 
 
E179   Application of HAZUS‐MH for Disaster Operations   April 14‐17, 2008 
 
E190   Introduction to ArcGIS for HAZUS‐MH Users      February 25‐28, 2008 
 
E296   HAZUS‐MH / DMA 2000 Risk Assessment    August 4‐6, 2008 
 
E313     Basic HAZUS‐MH    December 3‐6, 2007 
         April 7‐10, 2008  
         July 14‐17, 2008 
 
E317   Comprehensive Data Management for HAZUS‐MH   March 17‐20, 2008 
       September 8‐11, 2008 

HAZUS  SUCCESS  STORIES  

Share your successes!  We would like to put together success stories regarding how you are using HAZUS.  Have 
you used HAZUS to update a pre‐disaster mitigation plan, or to justify mitigation projects?  All projects are 
relevant.  Please give me a call to discuss your work with HAZUS (Jamie 413‐586‐0867).  To view previously 
published success stories visit www.hazus.org. 

PSI:  AUTHORIZED  HAZUS‐MH  VENDORS 

Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

Don 
Ballantyne 

ABS Consulting 
1411 4th Avenue 
Building  
Seattle, WA 98101 

Earthquake 
206‐226‐7496 
DBallantyne@absconsulting.com 

Hope Seligson  MMI Engineering, Inc.  

2100 Main Street, 
Suite 150 
Huntington Beach, 
CA 92648 

Earthquake 
714‐465‐1390 
hseligson@mmiengineering.com 

Michael 
Griffin 

ABS Consulting 
1844 Lackland Hill 
Parkway 
St. Louis, MO 63146

Earthquake 
314‐994‐
7007 MGriffin@absconsulting.com 

http://www.hazus.org/
mailto:DBallantyne@absconsulting.com
mailto:hseligson@mmiengineering.com
mailto:MGriffin@absconsulting.com
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

Steven Harris  ABS Consulting 
1111 Broadway 
10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 

Hurricane 
510‐817‐3105 
SPHarris@absconsulting.com 

Y‐Co Nguyen  ABS Consulting 
300 Commerce Drive
Suite 200 
Irvine, CA 92602 

Earthquake 
714‐734‐2550 
YCoNguyen@absconsulting.com 

Thomas 
Dudley  

AllPoints GIS, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1124 
Boulder, CO 80306 

Earthquake 
303‐449‐6266 
tom@allpointsgis.com 

Chad Bowers  Bold Planning Solutions 
P.O. Box 1320 
Venice, FL 34284 

Hurricane 
941‐539‐9311 
Chad@boldplanning.com 

Doug Huls   California OES  
4671 Liberty Avenue
Los Alamitos, CA 
90720 

Earthquake 
562‐795‐2909 
Douglas_Huls@oes.ca.gov 

Alfie Blanch   California OES  
4671 Liberty Avenue
Los Alamitos, CA 
90720 

Earthquake 
562‐795‐2943 
Alfonso_Blanch@oes.ca.gov 

Kevin Miller   California OES  
1300 Clay Street 
Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 95612 

Earthquake 
510‐286‐0817 
Kevin_Miller@oes.ca.gov 

Tom Gates  Calvin‐Giordano 

1800 Eller Drive 
Suite 600 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
33316 

Flood 
Hurricane 

954‐766‐2716 
TGates@Calvin‐Giordano.com 

Hita Vora  
Cedar‐Sinai Medical 
Center  

18409 Winslow Place
Cerritos, CA 90703 

Earthquake 
323‐442‐2737 
hvora@usc.edu 

Andrew Hu  CH2MHill  555 11th Street 
Washington, DC 

Flood 
202‐393‐2426 
Andrew.Hu@ch2m.com 

mailto:SPHarris@absconsulting.com
mailto:YCoNguyen@absconsulting.com
mailto:tom@allpointsgis.com
mailto:Chad@boldplanning.com
mailto:Douglas_Huls@oes.ca.gov
mailto:Alfonso_Blanch@oes.ca.gov
mailto:Kevin_Miller@oes.ca.gov
mailto:TGates@Calvin-Giordano.com
mailto:hvora@usc.edu
mailto:Andrew.Hu@ch2m.com
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

20004

Wesley 
Kleene 

CH2MHill 
112377 Merit Drive
Dallas, TX 75251 

Flood 
972‐980‐2188 
Wesley.Kleene@ch2m.com 

Marcello 
Sgambelluri  

Chock & Martin  
1132 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

Earthquake 
808‐521‐4513 
structures@martinchock.com 

Darryl Clare  City of Cape Coral 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, FL 33915

Hurricane 
239‐242‐3284 
DClare@capecoral.net 

Rick Burgess  City of Punta Gorda 

33950 Marion 
Avenue 
Punta Gorda, FL 
33950 

Hurricane 
941‐855‐8738 
RBurgess@ci.punta‐gorga.fl.us 

Annie Ding  CivilTech Engineering 
11821 Telge Road 
Cypress, Texas 
77429 

Flood 
Hurricane 

281‐304‐0200 
ADing@CivilTechEng.com 

Clayton Wine  County of Charleston 

4045 Bridge View 
Drive 
North Charleston, SC 
29405 

Flood 
Hurricane 

843‐202‐6940 
jcwine@charlestoncounty.org 

Rene Perez  
Earth Consultants 
International  

150 El Camino Real 
Suite 212 
Tustin, CA 92870 

Earthquake 
714‐612‐3046 
rperez@earthconsultants.com 

Scott Wade  East Carolina University 

A‐235 Brewster 
Building 
Greenville, NC 
27858‐4353 

Hurricane 
252‐328‐6029 
Wades@ecu.edu 

Umut 
Destegul 

Environmental Systems 
Research Institute (ESRI) 

380 New York Street
Redlands, CA 92373‐
8100 

Earthquake 
909‐793‐2853 
udestegul@esri.com 

mailto:Wesley.Kleene@ch2m.com
mailto:structures@martinchock.com
mailto:DClare@capecoral.net
mailto:RBurgess@ci.punta-gorga.fl.us
mailto:ADing@CivilTechEng.com
mailto:jcwine@charlestoncounty.org
mailto:rperez@earthconsultants.com
mailto:Wades@ecu.edu
mailto:udestegul@esri.com
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

Kenneth 
Wallace 

FEMA, Region III 
615 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 
19106 

Flood 
215‐931‐5723 
Kenneth.C.Wallace@dhs.gov 

David Maltby  First Flood Data 
11902 Burnet Road
Austin, TX 78758‐
2902 

Flood 
512‐977‐3560 
DMaltby@firstam.com 

Roddy Seekins GeoPartnerships, Inc. 
1906 Glencliff Drive, 
Suite 305 
Austin, TX 78704 

Flood 
512‐507‐8515 
Roddy@sbcglobal.net 

S. 
Muthukumar 

Georgia Tech, 
Center for GIS 

276 Fifth Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30332‐
0695 

Flood 
Earthquake 

404‐894‐0128 
smuthu@arch.gatech.edu 

Steven French  Georgia Tech 
276 Fifth Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30332‐
0695 

Flood 
Earthquake 

404‐385‐0900 
steve.french@arch.gatech.edu 

Rodney 
Jackson 

Geospatial Technology 
Center 
Engineering 
Technologies Division 

Central Campus 
P.O. Box 35009 
Charlotte, NC 28235‐
5009 

Hurricane 
704‐330‐6652 
Rodney.Jackson@cpcc.edu 

Edwin 
DeYoung 

Global InfoSci 
3555 S. Signal Point 
Road 
Post Falls, ID 83854 

Flood 
Earthquake 

208‐773‐4509 
ed@globalinfosci.com 

Bryan McCall 
Hardee County 
Information Technology 
Services 

100 S. Ninth Avenue
Wauchula, FL 33873

Hurricane 
863‐767‐9655 
Bryan.McCall@hardeecounty.net 

Charles Huyck  ImageCat, Inc. 
400 Oceangate 
Suite 1050 
Long Beach, CA 

Flood 
Earthquake 

562‐628‐1675 
ckh@imagecatinc.com 

mailto:Kenneth.C.Wallace@dhs.gov
mailto:DMaltby@firstam.com
mailto:Roddy@sbcglobal.net
mailto:smuthu@arch.gatech.edu
mailto:steve.french@arch.gatech.edu
mailto:Rodney.Jackson@cpcc.edu
mailto:ed@globalinfosci.com
mailto:Bryan.McCall@hardeecounty.net
mailto:ckh@imagecatinc.com


 HAZUS User Group National Conference Calls  2007 

 
w w w . h a z u s . o r g     Page 7

Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

90802

Linda Noson   Linda Noson Associates  
12026 22nd Avenue, 
NE 
Seattle, WA 98125 

Earthquake 
206‐310‐3084 
linda.noson@gmail.com 

Margaret 
Gooding  

LSA Associates, Inc.  
1650 Spruce Street 
Riverdale, CA 92507

Earthquake 
951‐781‐9310 
Margaret.Gooding@lsa‐assoc.com 

Steve Van 
Epps 

Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. 

2170 Highland Ave.
Suite 250, 
Birmingham, AL 
35205 

Flood 
Earthquake 
Hurricane 

205‐930‐5700 
SVanEpps@PIRNIE.com 

Denise 
Castronovo 

Mapping Sustainability 
4324 Blowing Point 
Place 
Jupiter, FL 33458 

Flood 
Hurricane 

561‐776‐5663 
Denise@ 
mappingsustainability.com 

Mohiuddin 
Shaik 

Michael Baker, Jr. 

5088 W. Washington 
Street, Second Floor
Charleston, WV 
25313 

Flood 
304‐769‐0821 
Mohiuddin.Shaik@ 
mapmodteam.com 

Dr. Kenneth 
Taylor  

North Carolina Dept. of 
Environment and 
Natural Resources 
Western Area Hurricane 
Recovery  

1601 Mail Service 
Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699‐
1601 

Flood 
Earthquake 
Hurricane 

919‐715‐8016 
Kenneth.b.Taylor@ncmail.net 

Kevin Mickey 
Polis Center Indiana 
University‐Purdue 

1200 Waterway 
Blvd. 
Indianapolis, IN 
46202 

Flood 
Earthquake 

317‐274‐2582 
Kmickey@iupui.edu 

Lisa Flax  PBS&J 
7406 Fullerton Street
Suite 350 
Jacksonville, FL 

Flood 
904‐363‐9100 
LKFlax@pbsj.com 

mailto:linda.noson@gmail.com
mailto:Margaret.Gooding@lsa-assoc.com
mailto:SVanEpps@PIRNIE.com
mailto:Denise@mappingsustainability.com
mailto:Denise@mappingsustainability.com
mailto:Mohiuddin.Shaik@mapmodteam.com
mailto:Mohiuddin.Shaik@mapmodteam.com
mailto:Kenneth.b.Taylor@ncmail.net
mailto:Kmickey@iupui.edu
mailto:LKFlax@pbsj.com
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

32256

Stacy 
Robinson 

PBS&J 

1616 East Millbrook 
Road 
Suite 310 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

Flood 
Hurricane 

919‐876‐6800 
SFRobinson@pbsj.com 

Howard Davis  PBS&J 
12101 Indian Creek 
Ct. 
Beltsville, MD 20705

Flood 
Hurricane 

301‐210‐6800 
HKDavis@pbsj.com 

Tracy Toutant  Sarasota County 
1001 Sarasota 
Center Boulevard 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

Hurricane 
941‐861‐0973 
TToutant@scgov.net 

Mark 
Benthien 

Southern California 
Earthquake Center 
(SCEC) 

3651 Trousdale 
Parkway 
Suite 169 
Los Angeles, CA 
90089‐0742 

Earthquake 
213‐740‐0323 
benthien@usc.edu 

Sue Perry 
Southern California 
Earthquake Center 
(SCEC) 

3651 Trousdale 
Parkway 
Suite 169 
Los Angeles, CA 
90089‐0742 

Earthquake 
213‐740‐0323 
perry@usc.edu 

Bill Bohn   Tetra Tech EM 
1881 Campus 
Commons Dr 
Reston, VA 20191 

Hurricane 
703‐390‐0712 
Bill.Bohn@ttemi.com 

Craig Eissler 
Texas Geographic 
Society 

514 Terrace Drive 
Austin, TX 78704 

Flood 
561‐776‐5663 
Craig 
@GeoTechVisualPower.com 

Miguel Pavon  Texas/Mexico 
Borderlands 

1700 N. Congress 
Avenue 
R.R. B‐40 

Flood  954‐921‐7781 
Miguel.Pavon@twdb.state.tx.us 

mailto:SFRobinson@pbsj.com
mailto:HKDavis@pbsj.com
mailto:TToutant@scgov.net
mailto:benthien@usc.edu
mailto:perry@usc.edu
mailto:Bill.Bohn@ttemi.com
mailto:Craig@GeoTechVisualPower.com
mailto:Craig@GeoTechVisualPower.com
mailto:Miguel.Pavon@twdb.state.tx.us
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email 

Information Center  Austin, TX 78711‐
3231 

MPavon@bic.state.tx.us 

Richard 
Arnold 

Texas/Mexico 
Borderlands 
Information Center 

1700 N. Congress 
Avenue 
R.R. B‐40 
Austin, TX 78711‐
3231 

Flood 
954‐921‐7781 
Richard.Arnold@twdb.state.tx.us 

Jennifer Swift 
Univ. of Southern 
California, Dept. of Civil 
Engineering 

3620 S. Vermont 
Avenue 
KAP 230A 
Los Angeles, CA 
90089 

Earthquake 
213‐740‐6140 
jswift@usc.edu 

Jerry Lee  URS Corporation 

915 Wilshire 
Boulevard 
Suite 700 
Los Angeles, CA 
90017 

Earthquake 
213‐996‐2462 
Jerry_Lee@URSCorp.com 

Brian Kehoe 
Wiss, Janney, Elster 
Associates 

2200 Powell St. 
Suite 925 
Emeryville, CA 94608

Earthquake 
510‐428‐2907 
bkehoe@wje.com 

PSI:  AUTHORIZED  HAZUS‐MH  TRAINERS 

Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email  

Roddy 
Seekins 

GeoPartnerships, Inc. 
1906 Glencliff Drive 
Suite 305 
Austin, TX 70704 

Flood 
512‐507‐8515 
roddy@sbcglobal.net 

Jim Taylor  ABS Consulting 

1844 Lackland Hill 
Parkway 
Maryland Heights, MO 
63146 

Flood 
314‐994‐7007 
JTaylor@absconsulting.com 

mailto:MPavon@bic.state.tx.us
mailto:Richard.Arnold@twdb.state.tx.us
mailto:jswift@usc.edu
mailto:Jerry_Lee@URSCorp.com
mailto:bkehoe@wje.com
mailto:roddy@sbcglobal.net
mailto:JTaylor@absconsulting.com
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Name  Company  Address  Authorization Phone/Email  

Craig Eissler  Texas Geographic Society 
514 Terrace Drive 
Austin, TX 78704 

Flood 
512‐912‐9695 
craig@geo‐techvisualpower.com 

Tom Dudley  AllPoints GIS, Inc. 

1150 N. New Hampshire 
Avenue 
Suite 235 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 

Flood 
323‐662‐7715 
tom@allpointsGIS.com 

Rob 
Hayward 

Dewberry 
8401 Arlington 
Boulevard 
Fairfax, VA 22031‐4666

Flood 
816‐283‐7964 
rhayward@dewberry.com 

Shanna 
Bates 

Watershed Concepts 
2323 Grand Boulevard
Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

Flood 
816‐283‐7964 
sbates@watershedconcepts.com 

Sarah Elliott Watershed Concepts 
2405 Grand Boulevard
Suite 1000 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

Flood 
816‐502‐9420, ext.4975 
selliott@watershedconcepts.com 

Mike 
Eddings 

AMEC Earth and 
Environmental 
Topeka Water Resources 

Southwest Plaza 
Building 
3601 SW 29th Street 
Suite 209 
Topeka, Kansas 66614 

Flood 
785‐272‐6830 
mike.eddings@amec.com 

ATTACHMENTS 

• HAZUS User of the Year Nomination Form 
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